

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).25464/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-09-2019 in IA No. 1/2019 in W.P. No.41486 of 2018 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

CENTRAL COUNCIL OF INDIAN MEDICINE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA STATE AYUSH MEDICAL COLLEGES
FEDERATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.164481/2019-EXEMPTION FROM
FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 04-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR
Ms. Ankita Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Deepasha Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Prashant, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be an interim stay of operation of the impugned
order until further orders from this Court.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICER