

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.11

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).1395/2019

KENT HOMOEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE AND
HOSPITAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.180728/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
and IA No.180727/2019-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 02-12-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kundan Kumar Mishra, AOR
Mr. Arpit Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag along with SLP (Civil) No.25464 of 2019.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER