

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).1461/2019

MAHARASHTRA HOMOEOPATHIC FOUNDATIONS HOMOEOPATHIC
MEDICAL COLLEGE SANGAMNER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

ITEM 39:

SLP (C) NO.29792/2019

(With appln for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Date : 17-12-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Jaikriti S.Jadeja, AOR
Mr. Praveen Gaur, Adv.

Mr. S.S.Kazi, Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmad Syed, Adv.
Mr. Uzmi Jamil Hussain, Adv.
Mr. Pravez Dabas, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

List on 06.01.2020 alongwith SLP(C)No.26267/2019.

In the meanwhile, counsel for the Ministry of
Ayush may be served.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master