

ITEM NO.1 + 3 + 4

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ITEM NO.1:

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).518/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-12-2019 in CWP No.27723/2019 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

J.R.KISSAN HOMOEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

WITH

ITEM NO.3:

SLP(C)No.26267/2019

(Applications for direction, exemption from filing impugned judgment, intervention/impeachment)

SLP(C) No. 25464/2019

(With appln for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, modification of court order)

W.P.(C) No. 1395/2019

(With application for exemption from filing O.T.)

W.P.(C) No. 1461/2019

SLP(C) No. 29172/2019

(With applications for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T, for impleading party)

SLP(C) No. 29792/2019

(With appln for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Diary No(s). 18/2020

(Permission to file Special Leave Petition, exemption from filing impugned judgment)

SLP(C) No. 29/2020

(With appln for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Diary No(s). 356/2020

(Permission to file Special Leave Petition, exemption from filing

impugned judgment)

WITH

ITEM NO.4:

SLP(C)No.26724/2019

(With applications for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T, intervention/impleadment)

Date : 16-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For the parties

Mr. P.S.Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, AOR

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Avneesh Arputham, AOR

Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.

Ms. Geetanjali, Adv.

Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR

Mr. Praveen Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Kundan Kumar Mishra, AOR

Mr. Arpit Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, AOR

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR

Ms. Ankita Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. Deepasha Talwar, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Prashant, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Pushpinder Singh, Adv.

Ms. Neelu Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Anmol Sharma, Adv..

Ms. Shalini Kaul, AOR

Mr. Mukul Kumar, AOR

Mr. Neelmani Pant, Adv.
Ms. Vidishi Swarup, Adv.

Mr. K.V.Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chinmay Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. Sharanagouda P., Adv.

Mr. Dinesh K. Garg, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.

Mr. Dushyant Parashar, AOR
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, AOR

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Patil, Adv.
Mr. Rana Sandeep Bussa, Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Vasvi Nagar, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Sanganerla, AOR
Ms. Supreeta Sharanagouda, AOR
Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR
Ms. Shalini Kaul, AOR

Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list on 22.01.2020 on top of the
Board.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master