

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).1155/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-12-2019 in CWP No.27641/2019 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

HOMEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Karan Dewan, Adv.
Ms. Aanchal Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list on 22.01.2020 along with

SLP (C)No.26267 of 2019.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master